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DSWD DROMIC Report #1 on the 
Social Disorganization in Surallah, South Cotabato
as of 10 May 2019, 4PM


SUMMARY

On 23 March 2019, families from Sitio Holon, Brgy.Colongulo, Surallah, South Cotabato were displaced due to land conflict.
Source: DSWD-Field Office XII

1. Status of Affected Families/ Persons

A total of 73 families or 365 persons were affected by the social disorganization in 1 barangay in Surallah, South Cotabato (see Table 1).

Table 1. Affected Families/ Persons 
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	1 
	73 
	365 

	Region XII
	1 
	73 
	365 

	South Cotabato
	1
	73 
	365 

	 
	Surallah
	1 
	73 
	365 


         Note: Ongoing assessment and validation
Source: DSWD-Field Office XII


2. Status of Displaced Families/Persons 

a. Inside Evacuation Center
20 families or 100 persons are currently taking shelter in Colongulo Gymnasium evacuation center (see Table 2). 

Table 2. Displaced Families / Persons Inside Evacuation Center    
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 INSIDE ECs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	                1 
	                 1 
	           20 
	           20 
	100
	100

	Region XII
	                1 
	                 1 
	           20 
	           20 
	100
	100

	South Cotabato
	                1 
	                 1 
	           20 
	           20 
	100
	100

	 
	 Surallah
	               1 
	                 1 
	           20 
	           20 
	100
	100


         Note: Ongoing assessment and validation
Source: DSWD-Field Office XII











b. Outside Evacuation Center
There were 53 families or 265 persons are temporarily staying with friends and/or relatives (see Table 3).
 
Table 3. Displaced Families / Persons Outside Evacuation Center  
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 OUTSIDE ECs 

	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	53 
	53 
	265 
	265 

	Region XII
	53 
	53 
	265 
	265 

	South Cotabato
	53 
	53 
	265 
	265 

	 
	Surallah
	53 
	53 
	265 
	265 


         Note: Ongoing assessment and validation
Source: DSWD-Field Office XII


SITUATIONAL REPORT
 
 DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	10 May 2019
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of DSWD-DRMB is continuously monitoring and coordinating with DSWD-FO XII for significant disaster response operation updates.


 
 DSWD-FO XII
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	10 May 2019
	· DSWD-FO XII is continuously monitoring and coordinating with the MSWDO of Surallah.
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The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with concerned DSWD-FO XII for significant disaster response updates.


JESUS M. CEBALLOS IV
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